

ITEM NO.30

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1122/2021

MANJUNATH B TADASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 137884/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION, IA No. 131149/2021 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF, IA No. 137886/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 131148/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 767/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 145660/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 133655/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 10211/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 746/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1355/2021 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.163891/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.163890/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 07-02-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr Gopal Sankarnarayan, Sr Adv
 Dr Charu Mathur, AOR
 Ms Tanvi, Adv
 Ms Aditi Guptq, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj,, ASG
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Raghvendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.
 Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Srirupa Nag, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Ghonkrokta, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Tag with SLP (C) No 14520/2021.
- 2 List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day, namely, on 24 February 2022.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**