

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 451/2023

ANIKET NAGNATH KODE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 21-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to serve the respondent
through standing counsel as well.

Tag the matter along with Writ Petition (civil) No. 1122/2021.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)