

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 583/2024

ISHIKA JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 211225/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES,
IA No. 256230/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.
206520/2024 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF, IA No. 217839/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 211138/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1122/2021 (X)

(IA No. 137884/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION, IA No. 131149/2021
- EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF, IA No. 131148/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM
FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 767/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 137886/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA
No. 145660/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 133655/2021 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 10211/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 746/2022 - PERMISSION
TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P.(C) No. 1355/2021 (X)

(IA No. 9068/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.
163890/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 163891/2021 -
STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 451/2023 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 784/2024 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 10-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tanvi Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Sabharwal, AOR

Mr. Yash Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Mekala Ganesh Kumar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Nema, Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR
 Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Saday Mondol, Adv.

Ms. Tanvi Dubey, Adv.
 Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR
 Mr. Yash Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Mekala Ganesh Kumar Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Nema, Adv.

Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Devender Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mrinal Kumar Sharma, AOR
 Mrs. Maninder Acharya, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Adv.
 Ms. Shreya Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Maulik Khurana, Adv.
 Mr. Veerbhadra Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjeev Khatana, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
 Mr. K.m.nataraj, A.S.G.
 Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Raghvendra S.srivatsa, Adv.
 Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
 Mr. (d) Vedansh Anand, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Ghonkrokta, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

As prayed, list these matters on 07.01.2025 (NMD).

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)