

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 583/2024

ISHIKA JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 784/2024 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 18-12-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Yash Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sabharwal , AOR
Mr. Mekala Ganesh Kumar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Nema, Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mrinal Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 784/2024

List on 20.12.2024.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER