

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 385/2024

SUKANYA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATION & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 171568/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 03-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mrs. Maninder Acharya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Garg, Adv.
Mr. Zillur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Veerbhadra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with W.P.(c) No.583/2024.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER