

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 583/2024

ISHIKA JAIN & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATION & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 18-03-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the week commencing 24.03.2025.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR