

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 456/2025

ADITI & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATION
IN MEDICAL SCIENCES & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 114537/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 463/2025 (X)

Date : 20-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Sikhil Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satayam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mudrika Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Keshri, Adv.
Ms. Neema, AOR

Miss Sukriti Bhatnagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Maninder Acharya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Adv.
Mr. Varun Rajawat, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Garg, Adv.

Mr. Maulik Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Zillur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Veerbhadra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 22.05.2025.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR