

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 583/2024

ISHIKA JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-05-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Saday Mondol, Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Waize Alinoov, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list this matter alongwith W.P.(C) Nos. 456 and 463 of 2025, which are directed to be listed in the week commencing from 26.05.2025 before the appropriate Bench.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR