

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 837/2025

UPENDRA YADAV & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 213718/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 01-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satayam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Keshri, Adv.
Ms. Vipasha Jain, Adv.
Ms. Neema, AOR

Mr. Abhisht Hela, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Bhatnagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Upon mentioning, Writ Petition (C) No.456/2025 is taken on Board.
2. Since the present petition(s) involve the interpretation of the order passed by this Court on 29.04.2025, we find that it will be appropriate that these matters are placed before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.B. Pardiwala. Ordered accordingly.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR