

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWrit Petition(Civil) No.837/2025

UPENDRA YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

(IA No. 213718/2025 - STAY APPLICATION)

Writ Petition(Civil) No.851/2025

(IA No. 219879/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS & IA
No. 219878/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 04-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satayam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Keshri, Adv.
Ms. Vipasha Jain, Adv.
Ms. Neema, AORMr. Abhisht Hela, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Bhatnagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Maninder Acharya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Kumar Shukla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Tag with Writ Petition(Civil) No.456/2025.

2. List next week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)