

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 886/2025

ROSEMARY ALEXANDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS IN
MEDICAL SCIENCES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 231137/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 22-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 23.09.2025 along with

W.P.(C) No. 456/2025.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)