

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 930/2025

NEEBU KUNJACHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 246132/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 26-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Adab Singh Kapoor, AOR
Ms. Kavita Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Yuvraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that similar issues are pending consideration in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 456 of 2025.
2. Let this Writ Petition be posted along with Writ Petition (C) No. 456 of 2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)