

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 851/2025

MEGHRAJ ROY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATION IN
MEDICAL SCIENCES & ORS.**

Respondent(s)

**FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 219878/2025
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 219879/2025
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
222622/2025
IA No. 227523/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 219879/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 321747/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES
IA No. 219878/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 281712/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 222622/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

Date : 18-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR**

**For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Abhisht Hela, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Bhatnagar, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) :Mr. Mrinal Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mrs. Maninder Acharya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Adv.
Mr. Varun Rajawat, Adv.
Mr. Maulik Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Zillur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Veerbhadra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Suman, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List along with Writ Petition no. 456 of 2025.

**(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**